TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UNIMIN SPECIALTY MINERALS, INC.		03/10/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIMIN CORPORATION	
Street Address:	258 Elm Street	
City:	New Canaan	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06840	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1975164	CERASIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216) 566 - 9711

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2165669700

Email: martin@rankinhill.com Correspondent Name: Rankin, Hill and Clark LLP Address Line 1: 23755 Lorain Road, Suite 200

Address Line 4: North Olmsted, OHIO 44070-2224

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UNM-19905
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory S. Vickers
Signature:	/Gregory S. Vickers/
Date:	03/17/2011
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004499 FRAME: 0292

Total Attachments: 1

source=19905-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004499 FRAME: 0293

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Unimin Specialty Minerals, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a business address at 258 Elm Street New Canaan Connecticut 06840 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 1,975,164 for the mark CERASIL registered on May 21, 1996 (hereinafter "Said Registration");

WHEREAS, Unimin Corporation, a corporation of the state of Delaware in the United States and having a business address at 258 Elm Street New Canaan Connecticut, USA, 06840 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Said Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to Said Registration including all common law rights in and to the trademark of Said Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by trademark of Said Registration.

Unimin Specialty Minerals, Inc.

Noma

Name:

RECORDED: 03/17/2011

ille Accisto

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004499 FRAME: 02